FORM PTO-1619A Expire's 06/30/99 OMB (1651-0027

11-08-2000



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. D	epartment of Commerce
Paten	and Trademark Office
	DATENT

Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement					1	
Correction of PTO Error Result Frame # Corrective Document	7.0	<u>、</u>	10150839;	7		
Correction of PTO Error Result Frame # Corrective Document	111 27	RECO				
Conveying Party Scientific Imaging Technologies, Inc.	10				The ballion	Signification of the second of
New	TO: The Comm	issioner of Patents and Trad			locument(s)	or copy(ies).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame #	Submission	Туре	Conveyance	Туре		•
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Scoret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day Month Day Year Month Day Month	L		Assignmen	t X Security	Agreement	
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government For Use Oll' by U.S. Government Agencies	1 1		License	Change of	f Name	
Corrective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Scientific Imaging Technologies, Inc. Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 3) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 3) Receiving Party Name (line 4) Receiving Party Name (line 4) Receiving Party Name (line 4) Receiving Party Receiving Party only. Rentucky Statis an appointment of a domestic representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Receiving Party only. Receiving Party only. Party only. Receiving P			Merger	Other		
Rect # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies)	L					
Name (line 1) Scientific Imaging Technologies, Inc. Name (line 1) Scientific Imaging Technologies, Inc. Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year (10/18/00) Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year (10/18/00) Name (line 1) Mank (if additional names of receiving parties attached (10/18/00) Name (line 1) Mark (if additional names of receiving parties attached (10/18/00) Name (line 1) Rank One, Kentucky, NA (11/18/00) Name (line 1) Rank One, Kentucky, NA (11/18/00) Name (line 2) Lexington Main Office (11/18/00) Indicates (line 2) States an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (10/18/00) Address (line 2) (11/18/00) Name (11/18/00) Mark (if additional names of receiving parties attached (10/18/00) Indicates (11/18/00) Mark (if additional names of receiving parties attached (11/18/00) Indicate (11/18/00) Mark (if additional names of receiving parties attached (11/18/00) Indicates (11/18/00) Mark (if additional names of receiving parties attached (11/18/00) Indicates (11/18/00) Mark (if additional names of receiving parties attached (11/18/00) Indicates (11/18/00) Mark (if additional names of receiving parties attached (11/18/00) Indicates (11/18/00) Mark (if additional names of receiving parties attached (11/18/00) Indicates (11/18/00) Mark (if additional names of receiving parties attached (11/18/00) Indicates (11/18/00) Mark (if additional names of receiving parties attached (11/18/00) Indicates (11/18/00) Mark (if additional names of receiving parties attached (11/18/00) Indicates (11/18/00) Mark (if additional names of receiving parties attached (11/18/00) Indicates (11/18/00) Mark (if additional names of receiving parties attached (11/18/00) Indicates (11/18/00) Mark (if additional names of receiving parties attached (11/18/00) Indicates (11/18/00) Mark (if additional names of receiving parties attached (11/18/00) Indicates (11/18/00) Mark (if additional names of receiving parties attached (11/18/00) Indicates (11/18/00) Mark (if additional names of receiving partie	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			"		
Name (line 1) Scientific Imaging Technologies, Inc. Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year	Conveying P	arty/ies)	Mark if additi			
Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 3) Name (line 3) Receiving Party Name (line 3) Receiving Party Name (line 4) Name (line 4) Name (line 3) Resultance Name (line 3) Address (line 4) Prographo British FOR OFFICE USE ONLY A 1		arty(103)	Walk if additi			
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the careful is an assignment and the disc, an appointment of a domicale in the United States, an appointment of a domicale in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Name Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY T0:581 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY T0:581 To Seate 1 to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and the section of lintomation rise estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and the section of lintomation officer. Westington.	Name (line 1)	Scientific Imaging Techno	ologies, Inc.			10/18/00
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Name (line 3) Name (line 2) Name (line 3) Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Name (line 3) Name (line 3) Name (line 3) Name Name Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Pos/2000 Partial: 000000041 Aptitions FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY To Select to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and support and contents of the following line for reviewing the document and contents and content	Name (line 2)					
Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached is an assignment to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicide in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Lexington Kentucky Mark if additional names of receiving party is not domestic representative is attached. Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Name Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached is an assignment and the receiving party is not domestic representative is attached. Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Name Mark if additional names of receiving party is not domestic representative is attached. Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Name Mark if additional names of receiving party is not domical in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Name Mark if additional names of receiving party is not domical in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Name Mark if additional names of receiving party is not domical in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Designation must be a separate document and assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 4)	Second Party					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Name Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR 1581 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and rademark. Office, Chief Information Office, Washington.	Name (line 1)					
Name (line 1) Bank One, Kentucky, NA Name (line 2) Lexington Main Office ddress (line 1) P.O. Box 32500 ddress (line 2) Address (line 3) Lexington City State/Country State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY #C:58) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY #C:58) ### Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY #### Address (line 4) #### Address (line 4) ###################################	Name (line 2)					
Name (line 1) Bank One, Kentucky, NA Name (line 2) Lexington Main Office ddress (line 1) P.O. Box 32500 ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) Lexington Kentucky State/County Zip Code City State/County Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY TC:58: To A salestion of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and the salestion of officer, Washington.	Receiving Pa	arty		Mark if additional nam		
Name (line 2) Lexington Main Office ddress (line 1) P.O. Box 32500 ddress (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) ddress (line 3) Lexington Kentucky A222-2500 Calv State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY **C:581** **Total Address (Including time for reviewing the document and trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Washington, Application of Information Officer, Washington, Applications of Information Officer, Washington, Including time for reviewing the document and Information Officer, Washington, Including time for reviewing the document and Information Officer, Washington, Including time for reviewing the document and Information Officer, Washington, Including time for reviewing the document and Information Officer, Washington, Including time for reviewing the document and Information Officer, Washington, Including time for reviewing the document and Information Officer, Washington, Including time for reviewing the document and Including time for reviewing the document and Information Officer, Washington, Including time for reviewing the document and Including time for reviewing the document and Including time for reviewing the Includ	Name (line 1)	Bank One, Kentucky, NA				is an assignment and the receiving party is not
(designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) (Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 4) (Address (line 4) (Domestic Representative Name and Address (line 4) (Domesti	Name (line 2)	Lexington Main Office				States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 3) Lexington City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:581 Atthe salection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and the Lis Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, See OMB.	Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 32500				Designation must be a
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY For State/Country State/Country State/Country State/Country State/Country Zip Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Enter for the first Receiving Party only. For the first Receiv	Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 708/2000 DETRINE 00000042 4916305 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY TC:581 46.00 9P	Address (line 3)	City	State/Cour	ntry	Zip Code	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 708/2000 DBYRNE 00000042 4916,305 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY T0:583 40.00 9D	Domestic Re	presentative Name ar	nd Address _{Ei}	nter for the first Receiving	Party only.	
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 708/2000 DEYRNE 00000042 4916305 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 10:581 40:00 9P	Name [
Address (line 4) /08/2000 DBTRNE 00000042 4916:305 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY **C:581** 40.00 OP **C:581** 40.00 OP	Address (line 1)					
Address (line 4) 708/2000 DEVENE 00000042 4916305 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 10:581 40.00 9D 40:00 9D Address (line 4) 10:581 40:00 9D	Address (line 2)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 9P 40.00 9P 40.00 9P 40.00 9P 40.00 9P 40.00 9P	Address (line 3)					
40.00 0P 40.00 0P	Address (line 4)					
1 (200) This collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and the control of the	708/2000 DBYRNE	00000042 4916305	FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY		
for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,	TC:581	4000)p				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and properties of the control of t						
Oublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Onler importance of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Onler importance of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Onler importance of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Onler importance of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Onler importance of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Onler importance of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Onler importance of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Onler importance of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Onler importance of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Onler importance of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Onler importance of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Onler importance of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Onler importance of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Onler importance of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Onler importance of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Onler importance of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Onler importance of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Onler importance of the U.S. Pat			10 minutes approximately 30 mi	nutes per Cover Sheet to be reco	rded, including time	for reviewing the document and formation Officer. Washington,
Public burden reporting for this Collection Budget Package 0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See OND gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Assignment Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See OND D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See OND D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. D.C. 20231	Public burden report	ing for this collection of information is estin	comments regarding this burden estim	nate to the U.S. Patent and Traden Paperwork Reduction Project (00	nark Oπice, Chief in 651-0027), Washing	ton, D.C. 20503. See OMB
	Information Collection	Mail documents to be	recorded with required	cover sheet(s) informa	iton. D.C. 202	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, PATENT

FORM PTO-1619B Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Todermerk Office PATENT Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (659) 231-3018				
Name Mark Taylor Address (line 1) Stoll, Keenon & Park, LIP Address (line 2) 201 E. Main Street, Suite 1000 Address (line 3) Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1380 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Nas not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	Expires 06/30/99	-1619B	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office
Address (line 2) 201 E. Main Street, Suite 1000 Address (line 2) Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1380 Address (line 3) Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1380 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number (Balance of the same property). Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Patent Application number only if a U.S. Application number PCT	Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(859) 231-3018
Address (line 2) 201 E. Main Street, Suite 1000 Address (line 3) Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1380 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Inter PCT application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Inter PCT	Name [Mark Taylor		
Address (line 3) Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1380 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 4916306 Patent Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT	Address (line 1)	Stoll, Keenon & Park, LLP		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 2)	201 E. Main Street, Suite 100	00	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 3)	Lexington, Kentucky 40507-138	30	
including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s)	Address (line 4)			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number per per per per per per per per per p	Pages		ges of the attached conveyance docum	ment # 4
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account	Pate	ent Application Number(s) being filed together with a new Patent named executing inventor.	4916306 Paten	t Number(s)
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account Deposit Account	Ente only	r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account		roporties	al number of properties involved. #	<u>t</u> 1
Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No	Method o	of Payment: Enclos Account payment by deposit account or if addit De	sed X Deposit Account into ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	#

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Mark	Taylor		
	Name o	of Person	Signing

10/20/2000 Date

CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT OF AND SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

THIS CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT OF AND SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS ("Conditional Assignment"), dated as of October 2000, is made by Scientific Imaging Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), in favor of Bank One, Kentucky, NA, (the "Bank"), under the Loan Agreement dated as of April 21, 2000 as amended on October 2000 (together with all amendments and other modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Loan Agreement") between the Company et al and the Bank.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Bank has made ceratin loans and other financial accommodations to the Company; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan Agreement, the Company has executed and delivered two (2) Security Agreements, dated as of April 21, 2000, as amended on the date hereof (together with all amendments and other modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Security Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of the loans under the Loan Agreement, the Company is required to execute and deliver this Conditional Assignment; and

WHEREAS, the Company has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Conditional Assignment:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Bank to make loans and other financial

REEL: 011204 FRAME: 0817

accommodations pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Company agrees, for the benefit of the Bank, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Conditional Assignment, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided by reference in the Security Agreements.

SECTION 2. Conditional Assignment and Grant of Security Interest. The Company hereby pledges, and grants a continuing interest in, and a right of setoff against, and effective upon demand made upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default under the Loan Agreement or Security Agreements assigns, transfers and conveys, the Collateral described in the Security Agreements (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto), to the Bank to secure payment, performance and observance of the obligations secured by the Security Agreements.

SECTION 3. Purpose. This Conditional Assignment has been executed and delivered by the Company for the purpose of registering the conditional assignment and grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The conditional assignment and security interest granted hereby has been granted as a supplement to, and not in limitation of, the security interest granted to the Bank under the Security Agreements. The Security Agreements (and all rights and remedies of the Banks thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 4. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. The Company does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Bank with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreements, the terms

2

and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Conditional Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Conditional Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by its officer hereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

By: What Faram
Name: W. Michael Patram

Title: PRESIDENT

STATE OF KELTREXY

COUNTY OF FONETIE

On this the who is personally known to me to be the of Scientific Imaging Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation; who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the of such corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he executed and delivered said instrument pursuant to authority give by the Board of Directors of such corporation; and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires: 324 29, 2003

AFFIXED SEAL:

3

Schedule A

Patent Number 4,916,306

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/23/2000 REEL: 011204 FRAME: 0820